AMENDMENT TO THE RULES COMMITTEE PRINT OF H.R. 1947

OFFERED BY MR. THOMPSON OF MISSISSIPPI

Page 220, beginning on line 1, strike "24-month" and insert "12-month".

Beginning on page 233, strike line 21 and all that follows through page 234, line 4 and insert a closed quotation mark and a final period.

Page 235, line 23, strike "paragraph" and insert "paragraphs".

Page 236, line 5, strike the closed quotation mark and the final period.

Page 236, after line 5, insert the following:

1 "(6) WET AND SATURATED SOILS.—For the 2 purposes of enrolling land in a wetland easement 3 under subtitle H, the limitations established under 4 paragraph (1) shall not apply to cropland designated 5 by the Secretary with subclass w in the land capa-6 bility classes IV through VIII because of severe use 7 limitations due to soil saturation or inundation.".

 \mathbf{X}